CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Alan Varela, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

March 12, 2025

David Soule, P.E.

Rio Grande Engineering
P.O. Box 93924
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: El Parador Multi-Family Development
201 Yale Blvd SE
Permanent C.O. — Accepted
Engineer’s Certification Date: 3/5/25
Engineer’s Stamp Date: 7/20/23
Hydrology File: K15D107
Case # HYDR-2025-00073

PO Box 1293 Dear Mr. Soule:

Based on the Certification received 3/6/2025 and the site visit on 3/12/2025, this letter serves as
a “green tag” from Hydrology Section for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by

Albuquerque the Building and Safety Division.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 505-924-3314 or amontoya@cabq.gov.

NM 87103

Sincerely,

G W =
Anthony Montoya, Jr., P.E.

Senior Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department, Development Review Services

www.cabq.gov

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 1
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HYDROLOGY RESULTS:

TOTAL PROJECT SITE AREA=16763 SF
P(1hr)=1.80"

P(6hr)=2.27"

P(24hr)=2.27"

LAND TR D=78.1%

LAND TR C=16.6%

LAND TR B=5.3%

AHYMO RESULTS:
Q100YR=1.55 cfs VI100=0.0574AF

Qroof 1 =0.13cfs
Vroof 1 =0.0049AF=213.4 CF

Qroof 2 =0.17cfs
Vroof 2 =0.0065AF=283.1 CF

Qroof 3 =0.29cfs
Vroof 3 =0.0111AF=483.5 CF

Roof 1 and 3 runoff discharges to West Pond. This total 100yr—6hr volume s
697 CF. The west pond design volume is 750 CF. The emergency spillway

elevation is at the north end at elevation 5156.0.

WATER QUALITY CALCULATIONS:

AREA=16, 76 3SF

TOTAL PERVIOUS (LANDSCAPED) AREA=3,671.0 SF

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA=16,763-3671.0=13,092 SF

REQ'D WATER QUALITY VOLUME=13,092 X (0.26"/12) = 284.0 CF

(***) The required water quality valume is taken care of with the onsile
ponding areas.

Drainage Management Plan

The existing natural topographic relief is from the southeast to the northwest.
In the developed condition, the site will ultimate drain to the northwest corner
of the project site to Silver Avenue. Runoff from Roof 1 and Roof 3 will be
intercepted by the West Pond. The pond can contain the 100yr—6hr storm
event.The low end of the pond is at the north end spillway at elevation 5156.

7 v sl
“ .
Wor.
£ B
Al .
Surveyor's Certification Iaas SN RENOVE & BISPOSE EXSTIVG DRIVE A, _ If the West Pond did overtop, it would spill less than 0.1 cfs.
I, Andrew S. Medina, New Mexico Professional Surveyor No.12649, do hereby certify that 2 o gif;éjCj'N‘lfDWﬁffgf 6!:!: gggwﬂi'i COA STD DWG :
the as-built data shown hereon, collected by me or under my direct supervision, is true and 5 R = (Al MATCH TO EXIST CRADES.
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Community Sciences Corporation is not Y - ! _ 4:—__59 L p— ) ;
responsible for any of the design concepts, calculations, engineering and/or intent of the Al AL ; -k fomBoo7 .
record design drawings. L g ) g
AP =i 10.0 | 50 |9
o S | s
Wt Sy =
i/ o e e
%é pan _ Y2028 ;!li'.' Q ol R Iy MULLEN HELLER ARCHITECTURE
Andrew S. Medina, A BATE e (FINISHED FLOOR=Z25830)-..."." gl R - _ BC T0 BC = 39.34' i ?70 et/ s gfé_u ;V,;g N byl e i
$ 2 oy ) S S IR | B T Y o R e P B R IO R ; N > X)"S n rn a-, a3 ) - ; ST ’
hlowMexico Erofessiona Sa(aya L - REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING DRIVE PAD iy 1ggm il T ".”*ﬁ?ﬂ{s T P |G
0 REPLACE WITH NEW C&G PER COA STD DWG 2415A Eﬁ' ] “'n“_‘n%n“ﬁ‘ﬁ ey iy 5, ATy u T ; F | 5052684244
wﬁ | o AND NEW 8’ SIDEWALK, MATCH TO EXISTING GRADES. l{fnﬁar,,"”_h Botton 1=, rlH_ ir L L wwimierheler.oon
= : S ;:_UTH____U_ =l ﬁ" Iﬁl:' I T ““-'= ” '1' lm'l'uh&u"‘w
Asbuil I Z A e
sbuilt -
(17188 e JOB NUMBER
Lot 9A, Block 3 ‘. WESTSIDE DEPRESSION_POND_AREA L i e
Buena Vista Heights o e TYPICAL SEC;‘”T/ON‘;A —A DRAWN BY
5 / SCALE:
201 Yale Boulevard ] il i PROJECT MGR
Date /N :
February 19, 20925 i ) DESIGN ¥ 10—-28-22
e i S oLl ¢ 0 "
: % = :
DTt o N Coroorat : )
GPS - Orpora Ion ‘:g. O Development Review Services '
BABY 2/25 — " Land Surveying Sk I HYDROLOGY SECTION
N oouz (505) 897.0000 B 10 B < APPROVED
i ) 07/28/23 .
Asbuilt Legend Eﬁ. ¢ N\ a .. Ks e
elev Asbuilt Elevaton > Point of Intreest §§§ / ] it KABDIOT
——— Datastrikeout == Direction of Flow N — s i
ar ®) <
M <
4 amed
- ] I David Soule, NMPE 14522, of the firm Rio Grande Engineering, hereby certify that this = L
| o <C project has been graded and will drain in substantial compliance with and in accordance ) @)
+ y o o b with the design intend of the approved plan dated 7/20/23 | The certification is submitted = o <C
\ s, o E _ (HN!SHEFL;m - in support of a request for CERTIFICATE OR OCCUPANCY. The record information Q. O Z
\ - = 2 8 presented heron is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify substantial =2 O <
o a compliance of the grading and drainage aspects of this project. g < OC
\ - S ¥ | ENGINEER OF RECORDS COMPANY CLOSED. ENGINEER IS NOT ABLE TO BE LOCATED (())] X O
. e T N, DOANOFENTERv s _, WE ARE CERTIFY PLAN PREPARED BY OTHERS. 'S g N
o SR e e R oo e e G ; . ]
hs Py St ' = ] <Zt
2 THIS G §. 60.07 = LL
=
+o§>_' . )// - F : z m o
§ %y . 59.49 LL <
- 58.71 . o 2
e
=R oC
A I R 3/5/25 =
STBM 516041 90 | oese eiene e e - 2 I~ (D
RISt o s o o o el s e R o8}
Nnv=aNorth RimMH [ .. ... ... ... .. AR =
6 » A L D =
S o & B R4 x | g I
%G*ﬁ__w_‘p___*———_ -;c;; SR LY 5 [ R “ G = 9
3 - = SEEEees _ E:
- 3 4 % & [..60.34) . * 60.28 ' : MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, P.A. - E © %’
GATE j & = Tc=60.22— 10’ CONSULTING ENGINEERS S ;{6 5
g R R e =596% o
...... 59.68 S I il%uggén%%s NEW MEXICO 87199 S ~ =3 s
...... s (505)828-2200, FAX (505)797—9539 @ >=21 F
______ ol & < =
------ | TE=60.32- SCALE: 1™ = 10
FE=59.74
J" | TC=60.36 ' SHEET
FL=59.78 I
(dmg Job No:.21011) | ‘

SCRIPTION

D

BY

CATI

Ll

mullen heller architecture




